FORM No. 721	- QUITCLAIR DEED	(Individual or Corporat	le).

NS		Vol	M99	Page	36566	(j) Chi
Klamath County 305 Main Street, Rm 238 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Grantor's Name and Address David & Kimberly L. Ragan 11575 SW Pacific Hwy 183 Tigard, OR 97223 Grantee's Name and Address						
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): David & Kimberly L. Ragan 11575 SW Pacific Hwy 183	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE					
Tigard, OR 97223					unty of Klamath at <u>9:44a</u> m	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): David & Kimberly L. Ragan 11575 SW Pacific Hwy 183 Tigard, OR 97223		ln Vo <i>Lind</i>		Page_	<u>36566</u> =ee\$_ <u>30°</u>	
	QUITCLAIM DEED					

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Klamath County, a Political sub-division of the State of Oregon

Lot 9, Block 18, Tract No. 1027 Mt. Scott Meadow, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO Covenants, conditions, reservations, easements, restrictions, rights, rights of way and all matters appearing of record.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this .1.31h day of ... September ..., 1999 ; if grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN	ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBE ON OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND RE & ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PER PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APF NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U IS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOF S 30.930.	GU-Francis Ro SON Francis Ro PRO- ISES	berts	
	h.,	owledged before me on		
	by This instrument was ackno by <u>Francis</u> Roberts as <u>County Surveyor</u> of <u>Klamath Cou</u> nty,	owledged before me on	September 13	, 1999.,
	as County Surveyor			
	<u> - Klamath Cou</u> nty,	Oregon.		
COM	ÖFFICIAL SEAL LINDA A. SEATER TARY PUBLIC-OREGON IMISSION NO. 323359 MISSION EXPIRES JUN. 20, 2003	(+x)	egon 20.002	<u>`.</u>